

Stockton Celebrates Valentine's Day with 'An Afternoon of Romantic Arias' by The Manhattan Lyric Opera on Feb. 15

For Immediate Release

Thursday, January 15, 2015

Contact:

Suzé DiPietro Stockton PAC Galloway Township, NJ 08205 Suze.DiPietro@stockton.edu (609) 652-4927

Galloway Township, **NJ** - Come celebrate Valentine's Day with an "Afternoon of Romantic Arias" with the Manhattan Lyric Opera in the Campus Center Theatre on **Sunday**, **Feb. 15**.

Show time is 2 p.m. Tickets are \$32 and may be ordered online at stockton.edu/pac or by calling the Box Office at (609) 652-9000. The Box Office is open Monday through Friday from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. and ninety minutes before the performance. For group sales, call (609) 652-4786.

The passion, drama and grandeur of opera can move one to tears or make the spirit soar. Join The Manhattan Lyric Opera for an afternoon of sweeping melodies, glorious high notes and passionate singing as some of the nation's most talented performers present a recital of memorable and beloved operatic arias and duets filled with romance.

Founded in 1998 by Opera Singer and Artistic Director Anne Tormela, The Manhattan Lyric Opera Company is uniquely devoted to presenting staged and concert versions of the classic Operas, Operettas and Broadway works.

For our patrons with special needs, the Stockton Performing Arts Center offers wheelchair accessible seating, large type programs, and listening assistive devices. Please identify any needs you may have when making a reservation.

The Stockton Performing Arts Center, the Jersey Shore's Center for the Arts, is located on the campus of The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey, on Vera King Farris Drive, just off Jim Leeds Road, in Galloway Township. Just 12 miles west of Atlantic City, the center is easily accessible from the Garden State Parkway and the Atlantic City Expressway.

-more-

-continued from page 1-

This program is made possible in part by funds from the New Jersey State Council on the Arts/Department of State, a partner agency of the National Endowment for the Arts and by funds from the National Endowment for the Arts.

